Final 1 2 3 4 T
Northern Illinois (2-1) 14 14 0 13 41
Army (0-2) 7 12 15 6 40

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

ARMY TD Raymond Maples rushed to the left for 22 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 10:25
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:35 ARMY 7-0

NIU TD Jordan Lynch passed to Tim Semisch to the left for 2 yard gain (Mathew Sims made PAT) 7:22
8 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 3:03 N ILL 7-7

NIU TD Jordan Lynch rushed to the left for 88 yard gain (Mathew Sims made PAT) 0:23

4 PLAYS, 98 YARDS, TOP 1:27 N ILLINOIS 14-7

2nd Quarter

NIU TD Tommylee Lewis rushed to the right for 21 yard gain (Mathew Sims made PAT) 8:55

3 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 0:52 N ILLINOIS 21-7

ARMY TD Larry Dixon rushed to the left for 3 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski missed PAT) 4:16
10 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 4:29 N ILLINOIS 21-13

NIU TD Jordan Lynch passed to Tommylee Lewis to the right for 69 yard gain

(Mathew Sims made PAT) 3:34

2 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:42 N ILLINOIS 28-13

ARMY TD Larry Dixon rushed to the left for 13 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Raymond Maples run to the right) 0:12

13 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 322 N ILL 28-19

3rd Quarter

ARMY TD Trent Steelman rushed to the right for 25 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 9:53
8 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 3:53 N ILL 28-26

ARMY TD Larry Dixon rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain

(2pt attempt converted, Trent Steelman pass to Patrick Laird) 2:23

12 PLAYS, 80 YARDS,T OP 6:05 ARMY 34-28

4th Quarter

NIU TD Jordan Lynch passed to Martel Moore to the right for 31 yard gain

(Mathew Sims made PAT) 13:25

5 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 1:05 N ILL 35-34 (RESULT FROM 17YD PUNT RET)

ARMY TD Trent Steelman rushed up the middle for 15 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Larry Dixon run to the right) 8:48

1 PLAY, 15 YARDS,T OP 0:13 ARMY 40-35 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

NIU TD Jordan Lynch passed to Martel Moore to the left for 8 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Jordan Lynch pass to Martel Moore) 4:29

13 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 4:19 N ILL 41-40

Team Stats

NILL ARMY
First Downs 19 30
Plays-Net Yards 53-515 90-494
Rushes-Yds 26-173 86-486
Passing Yds 342 8
Passes 18-27-1 1-4-0
Punts 1-43 3-113
Fumbles-Lost 2-2 3-0
Penalties-Yds 4-49 5-35
SACKS 0-0 1-7
Time of Poss. 17:27 42:33

Individual Stats

RUSHING

NILL: Jordan Lynch 13-125, Tommylee Lewis 1-21, Leighton Settle 5-19, Akeem Daniels 4-14, Team 3--6
ARMY: Raymond Maples 23-159, Larry Dixon 28-136, Trent Steelman 27-116, Terry Baggett 3-38,
Jon Crucitti 3-27, Stephen Fraser 2-10

PASSING

NILL: Jordan Lynch 18-27-342-1

ARMY: Trent Steelman 1-3-8-0, Team 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

NILL: Martel Moore 7-134, Perez Ashford 4-69, Tommylee Lewis 2-79, Jamison Wells 2-14,

Luke Eakes 1-38, Da'Ron Brown 1-6, Tim Semisch 1-2

ARMY: Scott Williams 1-8

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

CoNOOTUuP~PWNEH

AP DBARAPAIANWWWWWWNNNNNRR R~ RO

Team
Army

Northern IIl.

Army

Northern IIl.

Army

Northern IIl.

Army

Northern IIl.

Army

Northern IIl.
Northern IIl.

Army

Northern IIl.

Army

Northern IIl.

Army

Northern IIl.

Army

Northern IIl.

Army

Northern IIl.

Army

Northern IIl.

Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
FUMB
KO
INT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
KO
DOWNS

Clock Ball On

15:00 25
10:17 30
7:15 19
1:42 2
0:15 32
9:47 45
8:45 27
4:16 25
3:34 23
0:04 8
14:54 16
13:40 32
9:53 25
8:28 20
2:23 25
1:08 43
14:30 50
13:25 25
9:08 22
9:01 opp 15
8:48 28
4:29 25
1:47 44

End
Poss
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
DOWNS
TD
TD
TD
TD
HALF
PUNT
TD
FUMB
TD
INT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FUMB
TD
TD

Clock BallOn PL YDS TOP

10:25
7:22
1:42
0:23
9:47
8:55
4:16
3:40
0:12
0:00
13:40
9:53
8:28
2:23
1:08
14:30
13:25
9:08
9:01
8:55
4:29

10

8

49 9
4

opp 45 10
3

10

2

13

6 1
25 3
8

5

12

37 4
40 3
5

41 7
15 1
1

13

DOWNS 1:47 opp 44 7

HALF

0:00

opp 48 4

75
70
30
98
23
55
73
75
77
-2
9
68
75
80
12
-3
50
16
-7
15
72
31
8

4:35
:55

W
(0]

119

R ONWNUN
APANIOONO®

onN A
u N

= oWk
N U100 L1

© o
A N

N HE H KB EH BN K
=
(o}

= N
N
NN



