```
Final 1 2 3 4 T
Northern Illinois (2-1) 14 14 0 13 41
Army (0-2) 7 12 15 6 40
```

## Scoring Summary

-----

```
1st Quarter
```

ARMY TD Raymond Maples rushed to the left for 22 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 10:25
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:35 ARMY 7-0
NIU TD Jordan Lynch passed to Tim Semisch to the left for 2 yard gain (Mathew Sims made PAT) 7:22
8 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 3:03 N ILL 7-7
NIU TD Jordan Lynch rushed to the left for 88 yard gain (Mathew Sims made PAT) 0:23
4 PLAYS, 98 YARDS, TOP 1:27 N ILLINOIS 14-7

## 2nd Quarter

NIU TD Tommylee Lewis rushed to the right for 21 yard gain (Mathew Sims made PAT) 8:55
3 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 0:52 N ILLINOIS 21-7
ARMY TD Larry Dixon rushed to the left for 3 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski missed PAT) 4:16
10 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 4:29 N ILLINOIS 21-13
NIU TD Jordan Lynch passed to Tommylee Lewis to the right for 69 yard gain
(Mathew Sims made PAT) 3:34
2 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:42 N ILLINOIS 28-13
ARMY TD Larry Dixon rushed to the left for 13 yard gain
(2pt attempt failed, Raymond Maples run to the right) 0:12
13 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 322 N ILL 28-19
3rd Quarter

ARMY TD Trent Steelman rushed to the right for 25 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 9:53 8 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 3:53 N ILL 28-26 ARMY TD Larry Dixon rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (2pt attempt converted, Trent Steelman pass to Patrick Laird) 2:23

12 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, T OP 6:05 ARMY 34-28

## 4th Quarter

NIU TD Jordan Lynch passed to Martel Moore to the right for 31 yard gain (Mathew Sims made PAT) 13:25
5 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 1:05 N ILL 35-34 (RESULT FROM 17YD PUNT RET)
ARMY TD Trent Steelman rushed up the middle for 15 yard gain (2pt attempt failed, Larry Dixon run to the right) 8:48
1 PLAY, 15 YARDS, T OP 0:13 ARMY 40-35 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)
NIU TD Jordan Lynch passed to Martel Moore to the left for 8 yard gain (2pt attempt failed, Jordan Lynch pass to Martel Moore) 4:29
13 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 4:19 N ILL 41-40

### Team Stats

	NILL	ARMY		
First Downs	19	30		
Plays-Net Yards	53-515	90-494		
Rushes-Yds	26-173	86-486		
Passing Yds	342	8		
Passes	18-27-1	1-4-0		
Punts	1-43	3-113		
Fumbles-Lost	2-2	3-0		
Penalties-Yds	4-49	5-35		
SACKS	0-0	1-7		
Time of Poss.	17:27	42:33		

# Individual Stats

### RUSHING

NILL: Jordan Lynch 13-125, Tommylee Lewis 1-21, Leighton Settle 5-19, Akeem Daniels 4-14, Team 3--6 ARMY: Raymond Maples 23-159, Larry Dixon 28-136, Trent Steelman 27-116, Terry Baggett 3-38, Jon Crucitti 3-27, Stephen Fraser 2-10

### PASSING

NILL: Jordan Lynch 18-27-342-1

ARMY: Trent Steelman 1-3-8-0, Team 0-1-0-0

### RECEIVING

NILL: Martel Moore 7-134, Perez Ashford 4-69, Tommylee Lewis 2-79, Jamison Wells 2-14, Luke Eakes 1-38, Da'Ron Brown 1-6, Tim Semisch 1-2 ARMY: Scott Williams 1-8

## \*Drive Chart Below

Drive			Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	<b>Ball On</b>	Poss	Clock	<b>Ball On</b>	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	Army	ко	15:00	25	TD	10:25		10	75	4:35
2	1	Northern Ill.	KO	10:17	30	TD	7:22		8	70	2:55
3	1	Army	ко	7:15	19	PUNT	1:42	49	9	30	5:33
4	1	Northern Ill.	PUNT	1:42	2	TD	0:23		4	98	1:19
5	1	Army	КО	0:15	32	<b>DOWNS</b>	9:47	opp 45	10	23	5:28
6	2	Northern Ill.	DOWNS	9:47	45	TD	8:55		3	55	0:52
7	2	Army	ко	8:45	27	TD	4:16		10	73	4:29
8	2	Northern Ill.	KO	4:16	25	TD	3:40		2	75	0:36
9	2	Army	ко	3:34	23	TD	0:12		13	77	3:22
10	2	Northern Ill.	KO	0:04	8	HALF	0:00	6	1	-2	0:04
11	3	Northern Ill.	KO	14:54	16	PUNT	13:40	25	3	9	1:14
12	3	Army	PUNT	13:40	32	TD	9:53		8	68	3:47
13	3	Northern Ill.	KO	9:53	25	FUMB	8:28		5	75	1:25
14	3	Army	FUMB	8:28	20	TD	2:23		12	80	6:05
15	3	Northern Ill.	KO	2:23	25	INT	1:08	37	4	12	1:15
16	3	Army	INT	1:08	43	PUNT	14:30	40	3	-3	1:38
17	4	Northern Ill.	PUNT	14:30	50	TD	13:25		5	50	1:05
18	4	Army	КО	13:25	25	PUNT	9:08	41	7	16	4:17
19	4	Northern Ill.	PUNT	9:08	22	FUMB	9:01	15	1	-7	0:07
20	4	Army	FUMB	9:01	opp 15	TD	8:55		1	15	0:06
21	4	Northern Ill.	KO	8:48	28	TD	4:29		13	72	4:19
22	4	Army	КО	4:29	25	DOWNS	1:47	opp 44	7	31	2:42
23	4	Northern Ill.	DOWNS	1:47	44	HALF	0:00	opp 48	4	8	1:47